Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JULY 31, 2013

Recording Requested By:

Name: _TRAVIS LEE, SENIOR SFRVICES

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

poc Number: 0828149

28/91/2013 @8:45 AN
OFFICIAL. RECORDS

Requested By.

DC/SENIOR SERVICES

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 10f 2 Fee: $ 0.00

i

Deputy- =g

GRANTEE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #2013.163

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 11.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



!ﬂ O Decgler Aea Rumt T ik

APPROVED DECEMBER 6, 2012 ITEM ‘Jr. fiv-12

T B

Amendmeant No. 2 to
Grantee Agreement No. P168-12-802

This Amendment is made and entered into this 2k day of Zlece ML~ _, 2012, between the

State of Nevada, Department of Transportation, hereinafier referred to as the DEPARTMENT, and the Douglas
Area Rural Transit (DART), a govemmantal agency, hereinafter calied “GRANTEE".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 15, 2012 the Parties entered into Agreement No, P168-12-802 to provida for the

avallability of federal funds for capltal acquisitions, program administration, and operating assistance in small
urban and rural areas of the State by way of Federal Transit Administration (FTA} Formula Grant Program
5311, American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2008, to be administered by the DEPARTMENT,; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment No. 2 extends the termination date for additional time to reimburse the
GRANTEE as provided for under Agreement No. £168-12-802 and increases the agreement amount; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to make certain amendments to Agresment No. P168-12-802.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
The termination date referenced in Article |ll, Paragraph 1, shall be changed from January 31,
2013 to March 31, 2013,

raphs S and 6,

B. The agreement amount referenced in Article |, Paregraph 2 and Article 3, P:
is Increased from Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollers ($575,000.00) to
Six Hundred Thousand and No/00 Dollars {$800,000.00) In FTA ARRA funds.

C. All of the other provisions of Agreement No. P168-12-802 dated May 15, 2012 and Amendment
No. 1, dated August 23, 2012, shall remain In full force and effect as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named parties have hereunto set thelr bands and executed this
Amendment on the date first written above.

A

STATE OF NEVADA, acting by and through

GRANTEE: Dou /f«raaRural Transit
’ its DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
’b“\.—
- : Aty Prety
Director -

Signature = ~—

Name iPrlntg = Reviewed:
Cheirman, Board of Commigsioners _ QMJ_» \ - [ =
tle {Print) Tom Greco, Assistant Director, Planning

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cartificate is attached’is a
full, true and carract copy of the original on file and on

13

NVUYHL 3y
0 2ARd 1€ 102

E NI Ad

37 4



